
League
Major Arena Soccer League

Season
2024-2025

Division
MASL

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Dec 7, 2024 7:05pm EST

Game #
4

Facility
UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena

Actual Start
6:05pm

Actual End
8:54pm

Attendance
3,176

Senior Referee
Kyle Trimble

Referee
Austin Saini

Shots 1 2 3 4 OT T

Away 11 0 2 4 1 18

Home 5 12 12 5 3 37

Goals 1 2 3 4 OT T

Away - Kansas City Comets 4 0 0 1 0 5

Home - Milwaukee Wave 1 1 0 3 1 6

1st Star 2nd Star 3rd Star

Ricardo Carvalho Mario Alvarez Rian Marques

Wave Wave Comets

Home - Milwaukee Wave Away - Kansas City Comets

Roster

# Name Pos

3 Qudus Lawal  F

4 Robert Williamson  D

6 Shawn Azcueta  M

7 Ricardo Carvalho  F

8 Breno Oliveira  M

9 Derek Huffman  F

10 Mario Alvarez  D

15 Cesar Correa  M

20 Tony Walls  F

24 Max Ferdinand  F

26 Ian Bennett - C  F

28 Augie Rey  G

33 William Banahene  G

80 Alex Sanchez  F

97 Javier Steinwascher  F

99 Andre Hayne  F

AT Ricardo Vidal (Athletic Trainer)

HC Giuliano Oliviero (Head Coach)

AC Tenzin Rampa (Assistant Coach)

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 09:13 99 10 ES

2 2 14:24 26 10 ES

3 4 02:49 24 9 ES

4 4 10:25 20 8 ES

5 4 14:52 7 9 ES (EA)

6 OT1 07:13 7 80 ES

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 05:11 99 Kicking (Blue Card) 02:00

2 1 13:41 33 GK handball outside the box
(Blue Card)

02:00

3 4 04:04 4 Tripping (Blue Card) 02:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 00:39 8 23 ES

2 1 01:23 28 26 ES

3 1 05:39 8 26 PP

4 1 13:42 26

5 4 04:04 26 11 ES

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 2 03:06 45 Tripping (Blue Card) 02:00

2 2 11:21 45 Tripping (Blue Card) 02:00

3 OT1 01:52 26 Severe unsporstmanlike
manner (Yellow Card)

05:00

4 OT1 07:13 8 Severe unsporstmanlike
manner (Yellow Card)

05:00

Roster

# Name Pos

1 Nicolau Neto  G

4 Chad Vandegriffe  D

5 Ramone Palmer  F

6 Guerrero Pino  D

7 Daniel Malhue  M

8 Zach Reget  F

11 Lesia Thetsane  D

12 Erik Pereira  D

17 Leonardo Acosta  M

23 Ignacio Flores  M

26 Rian Marques  F

28 Marcel Berry  M

29 Michael Lenis  M

31 Christian Anderaos  M

45 Chase Peterson  D

99 Phillip Ejimadu  G

SS Stefan Stokic (Head Coach)

MC Michael Clayton (Assistant Coach)

SD Shawn DuMers (Athletic Trainer)

Goalkeeper Saves

# MP Saves SA

 28  00:02 0 0

 33  64:06 8 12

Goalkeeper Saves

# MP Saves SA

 1  67:13 18 24

 99  00:00 0 0
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Home - Wave

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh F PIM BS PPG SHG SB BC YC RC

3 Qudus Lawal  F 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

4 Robert Williamson  D 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

6 Shawn Azcueta  M 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Ricardo Carvalho  F 2 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

8 Breno Oliveira  M 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

9 Derek Huffman  F 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

10 Mario Alvarez  D 0 2 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

15 Cesar Correa  M 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Tony Walls  F 1 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

24 Max Ferdinand  F 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

26 Ian Bennett  F 1 0 1 10 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

80 Alex Sanchez  F 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

97 Javier Steinwascher  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

99 Andre Hayne  F 1 0 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Goalkeeper

# Name Pos GA Sv MP F PIM G A Pts Sh BC YC RC

28 Augie Rey  G 1 0 00:02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 William Banahene  G 4 8 64:06 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
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Away - Comets

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh F PIM BS PPG SHG SB BC YC RC

4 Chad Vandegriffe  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Ramone Palmer  F 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Guerrero Pino  D 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Daniel Malhue  M 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Zach Reget  F 2 0 2 5 3 5 0 1 0 2 0 1 0

11 Lesia Thetsane  D 0 1 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

12 Erik Pereira  D 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Leonardo Acosta  M 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Ignacio Flores  M 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

26 Rian Marques  F 2 2 4 5 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

28 Marcel Berry  M 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Michael Lenis  M 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Christian Anderaos  M 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 Chase Peterson  D 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Goalkeeper

# Name Pos GA Sv MP F PIM G A Pts Sh BC YC RC

1 Nicolau Neto  G 6 18 67:13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

99 Phillip Ejimadu  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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